PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Young-Tak HAN	03/27/2009
Jang Uk SHIN	03/27/2009
Sang-Pil HAN	03/27/2009
Sang Ho PARK	03/27/2009
Yongsoon BAEK	03/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Street Address:	161 Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu
City:	Daejeon
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	305-700

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12463032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-8976
Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo, P.C. Address Line 1: 1101 14th St. N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOR-115

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert H. Berdo Jr.

PATENT

REEL: 022658 FRAME: 0898

OF \$40.00 12463032

500855748

Total Attachments: 3 source=KOR115_Ass#page1.tif source=KOR115_Ass#page2.tif source=KOR115_Ass#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022658 FRAME: 0899

Attorney reference	
Client's reference:	IP20080973

PATENT

REEL: 022658 FRAME: 0900

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS WE, Young-Tak HAN, Jang Uk SHIN, Sang-Pil HAN, Sang Ho PARK and Yongsoon BAEK hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to OPTICAL COMMUNICATION DEVICE INCLUDING DIGITAL OPTICAL SWITCH

Address: _

Attorney Reference Client's reference: IP20080973

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT -Page 2 of 3-

	EXECUTED, this $\frac{2}{3}$ day of	Mar.	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:		Signature:	373/83
			Jang Uk SHIN
WITNESSES:			
Signature:	The second secon		
	EXECUTED, this $\frac{2ij}{}^{th}$ day of	Mar	
	EXECUTED, this $\frac{2^{1}}{2}$ day of		
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:	0 10 22
Signature:		Signature:	Sargue
Traino.		Name:	Sang-Pil HAN
Address:			
WITNESSES:			
	EXECUTED, this 27th day of	Mar.	, 2009.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:	1 0 -1/
Signature:			21 10 1/1/C
	- Annual - A		Sang Ho PARK
WITNESSES:			
Signature:			

PATENT REEL: 022658 FRAME: 0901

Attorney Reference	
Client's reference:	IP20080973

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT -Page 3 of 3-

	EXECUTED, this'	_ day of ₋	March		_, 2009.
WITNESSES:			ASSIGNOR:	,	
Signature:			Signature:	GA.	
Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- Common - C	Name:	Yongsoon BA	EK
Address:	W 64444				
WITNESSES:					
Signature:	was a second of the second of	12004			
Name:					
Address:					

RECORDED: 05/08/2009

PATENT REEL: 022658 FRAME: 0902